west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fam: (304) 926-0432 Monday, July 14, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Not Available Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 90163
47-029-00147-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: GARDENER, MARGAR

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-029-00147-00-00
Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 7/14/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/18/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as Jaw. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement gction.

CONDITIONS

" 1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.
Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
permitted work. In addition, the well
commenced and

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is

prior to running and cementing casing.

07/18/2025



WW-4B
Rewv.

1)Date 03/24
2)Operator's
Well No. Unknown DEP Plugging Contract 90163

2025

’

2/01

3)API Well No. 47-o — 00147
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAI. PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1242

District Clay

6) Well Operator Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract

nddrese 601 57th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified
Name Strader Gower

2ddress 601 57th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Watershed05030101
Couney Hancock

Quadrangle East Liverpool South

7)Designated AgentJason Harmon
Address 601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304

9)Plugging Contractor
name North Wind Response and Reclamation
Address 1425 Higham Street
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

10) Work Order:

See Attached

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

RECEIVED

Whee of Ol and Gas

JUN 18 2025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector

oratEy. Gooee

eee ol |enes

07/18/2025



Plugging Procedure

47-029-00147
Well # 90163
Farm Name: Margarete Gardner

Elevation: 1242’

Quad: East Liverpool South
District: Clay
County: Hancock

Casing Schedule: 2 3/8", 6 5/8”, and 8" visible at surface. Depths unknown.
Offset 47-029-00102

20’ of conductor
300’ of 9 5/8” CTS
1100° of 7" Cemented from 1100’ to 800’

Elevation @ 1240’
Salt Water @ 700’
FW @ 200

Coal @ 360’

TD @ 1364’

Notes:
e (Class AorClass L Cement is to be used for all cement plugs.
e Attempt to pull all free casing. If casing is unable to be pulled, perforate at all gas, oil, coal £
and water shows. ice of ,--,,1 ;_ﬂ S
e 6% gel spacers between all plugs

JUN 18 2025

WV Departmeni of
Plugging Procedure Environmental Protection

1) Notify WV State Inspector Strader Gower 48 hours prior to commencing plugging operations.

2) MIRU. TOOH with tubing.

3) RIH with wireline, record bottom of casing and TD.

4) TIH with tubing to appox 1364’. Pump 20 bbls of gel. Set a 200’ Class A/Class L Cement plug
from approx 1364’ to 1164’ (bottom hole/elevation). TOOH with tubing. WOC. Tag TOF, top off
with cement as needed.

5) TIH with tubing to approx 1150°. Pump 5 bbls of gel. Set 100’ plug from 1150’ to 1050’,
covering the 6 5/8” casing seat. TOOH with tubing. WOC. Tag TOC, top off with cement as
needed.

¥ o

lr°'/,:,

e

07/18/2025



6) Attempt to locate free-point 6 5/8" casing. Cut and pull casing. Cover casing cut with 100’
cement plug 50" and 50’ out of cut. If casing is unable to be pulled, perforate casing in all fresh
water, oil, gas, water shows.

7) TIH with tubing to 750°. Set 100’ cement plug from 750’ to 650’ (salt water).

8) TOOH with tubing to 410°. Set 100’ cement plug from 410’ to 310’, covering coal show.

9) TOOH with tubing to approx. 250°. Circulate cement to surface. TOOH with tubing.

10) Top off well, set monument, RDMO. Reclaim to WV DEP specs.

07/18/2025
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CJWaste Disposal [IProduction [Deep

STATE COUNTY PERMIT )i

RECEIVED
e of Qi and Gas

UN 18 2025

Well Type: X Qil
XIGas [JLiquid Injection [1Storage X Shallow
WATERSHED: KINGS CREEK ELEVATION: 1243
COUNTY / DISTRICT: HANCOCK COUNTY / CLAY DISTRICT QUADRANGLE:_EAST LIVERPOOL SOUTH
SURFACE OWNER: WILLIAMS BARSARA ACREAGE: 1.92 - )
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: N/A ACREAGE: N/A ik [‘-"I"-“"i “I
nental Protectior
CJDRILL [JCONVERT [JDRILL DEEPER [JREDRILL [JFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
LIPLUG OFF FORMATION [JPERFORATE NEW FORMATION X PLUG & ABANDON
CJCLEAN OUT & REPLUG [JOTHER CHANGE  SPECIFY:
TARGET FORMATION: ___ UNKNOWN ESTIMATED DEPTH: _UNKNOWN
WELL OPERATOR:___UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT DESIGNATED AGENT: JASON HARMON, WVDEP
ADDRESS: 601 57TH STREET ADDRESS:__ 601 57TH STREET
CITY:_ CHARLESTON STATE:__WV__ ZIP: _ 25304 (WVDEP) CITY:_CHARLESTON STATE:_ WV __ ZIP: 253@ 7 1 8 /2 025




e,

anco

et
3
—
H
]
. HA
- e .
. -; -
N -
:
- ..
. 1
ot
i
- L
! .
- i E
J' .
. o
et .
* .
-k \_.
o
Y o
P
i
N
h

AECEIVED
ihee of Oit and Gas

JUN 18 2025

W apartmen ot

~rasroanmantar Protechion

07/18/2025



 ARR2D 198'.1 S ¢ ‘.

v-35 OIL&GAS.I}IVISIQN =
' 'mev a—an . /DEF'T of MINE...\ o opemmmwa . [
§htlz'ni Easi 'ﬁu‘gtma WellMo. 1 1 .~ . - |

I"am Carson Heirs 0 C

iy "7;-' ‘. Bepustmient of, Hines. " T Ll
: .IUN1.8 184 - “‘ o.lmosu @amim i-f'm. Bo. 47- 029, - 0102~ Y

r " OF\ - N
N‘D/OR Sl'mm OR PHYSICAT.- CHAI\KE

. _-|. v o

. \,- : “ . é"..,'_.__._ Sk
, l'.iquiﬂ Injecl-.i.on -/ Waste Disposal / EISEEENE < B
uc.tﬂm 7 mdergmﬁ" Storage I Deep l Shallm B :./) P

o aas, DlVISION

Lt

L '_ Amn:-ss Box 191; New Oumberl: [ Caging . vsed in'| rest |5 s

[ ms:ammmmr__smg:_m.ﬁ__/ Nibing |Drilling[in Well o gt ]
‘:--:_.,:mms ) _g.. " . v ‘:- CECE ss A'tl . "':j—_.'-- I ] . J ‘.._-_:.
Ja smmMam,:r A& s H..Carson Heirs !/ / 2.0-156 R S ERE e R

‘ N ., ‘ .
L S e : 300 1 Fagg: v sucafe -
b e 7 IS i S

. - oA, “W‘E“nﬁﬁ%“gﬁ“m‘}:—ﬁeﬁ " Ja00 | g £90'*to 1100
o Lowther .'}\EPRE..‘.‘»S-s y‘, T D Lo
¥ - SFERMIT. ISSUED '.7/9/32- - 1..".--' SRS R _
Dmmasmmm 1y23/82 7.y [go- QIR IR PO At P |
nm.rmmwm 1731782 - / B g B D S e F Pyl

— < 7.+, [RecEweD
T Depth \13&0 . feet )ffTﬁ_ of Qi and Gas

£3 .l Cabl fnools
" RotaryPy .,/ Cable X i!leSZUZS

Salt 70’0 feet .
-Is cpal bemg mmeﬂ m '

e ot
siema Protection

g
E
MYH

A : hetween initial and final tests . rm:s
Stata.c mck pmsm':e paig(surface n'easmenent:) aft:er _D_hom:s shut in”,
7 (If applwable due to’ ’itzple completwn--} L -‘-. S, PR {'-

. -Sednd Producing foraglidn I il }vPay mne depth_ feet. TS
-Gasy R M:fld oué mitialopenflw jmsua‘*\"‘

.,.-

Mef/d  Oids’ ma’lopenﬂow .-'. _B_tg_l/.d

Finalq:en

7- - Tﬁmof—wﬂwbeummualammte?m . mf“,}'s'- RN
Static mck/ﬁsm____psig(surfm measuranentl af,ter shut in ; .

I = -'- v,

o £y : PRELY o :, X
: : L . "(C'mttme-an reverae 31697
N s S TS X ;12/5025
Goes . - T Ve S T .
= DG A e e e T T _.___.._!,f'—'-":«mr.ﬁ




[

'R

3 -4
1,
‘, St
. \
LI
.,
)
-
’

P
s

Incltﬂingmdicaumofallfresh
--and salt waher, cnal, ‘oil and gas .

Sanﬂ Brbken

" cla¥ Gray
. Red Rock™ .

".Slate Gtay
Plnk Rock’
Slate Gtay
Red\Rock*

Slate Gray-*

Sgnd DO
Red Rock ¢
slate Gray

,Slate Black

- Elate Gray Dark e R
-Slate Black R

Slate bray
Pink Rock

i'Slate Gray

Sand éalt

Slate Gray-D

‘glate’ ﬁray

§late Gray.
-8angd"
Slate,Gray

nd i

|"

- Slate Black“
S.oClay o bk
“Clay o

ack*i

QTSand ‘Broken-
Slate Gray*-

ate’ Dérk Gray

[Band

Slate Gr;tty Gray

*Slate Black,:

Slate Gray ertty
r@Sand : o
~913tg Gray .

‘\.‘

0
)
",
"o

f “*—~1290 1129]

f}ﬂ?gc?cﬁ sepml‘? %‘?‘T

f;léfg‘ ,). fﬁwﬂ%ﬂUﬁ7—64/’

‘as nscessary)

"?" s Note:.'ﬁbgulatton 2.02{1) provzdba as jbllaua.
-i \d?batled gaologtcal recqnd of al fbrwnttons

./"Tﬁe ‘term 'log'.or 'wall’ Za:i shall mean

ﬂl'-‘h’ am-dunter:e& in-the- ﬁlh

of wwell. M

fé@aﬂmﬁtié
tﬂc§y§iug:

LIs

Ay

.‘*‘-_‘"'_“ 5,

e
oo

JiL :33;2.5:4 ‘/%M'?Tod_

SATIRAAN

Sl s

3

e e

LRGSR

=7,
-
Bl it

MY

i

o

o
Wl

. e S N
CRTr TR L s i TR A e R T PR e :'»‘:&.3. :

.
Raten Tamre— " Y
' : IRl ) 's A - oMy
' Cm T - 1 b
gt — e

M

la: Protechior



WW-4A 1) Date: 03/24/2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Unknown DEP paid Plugging Contract 90163

3) API Well No.: 47 - 029 - 00147

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE O0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Margarete A Gardener Name
Address 357 Wall Street Address
Weirton, WV 26062
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address : [ X Name
~ Address

Telephone ( 305'} a3 -L\L8

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The apphcation to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason vou received these documents 1s that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code. the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6_ Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief’

RECEIVEL

TCE 0 G o ok

Well Operator I/n hewn - DEP PaJ }D/"Ti'-j.

By: %ﬂ- 2

[

L

:I Tts:

y NV Depalgnert T

et H Address (4 i ST

01 ST Steet SE, Charieston, WV 25304~ § il
poR oM TR iy 10 ¢
i ™ e Telephone

Subscribed and sworn before me thi 7-H, day of 7/11 ]Y 203\9

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ¢ 1-15-2%

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wy.gov.

07/18/2025



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Heirton: W\ 26062

IR 5425 1277
T &7
mmwh_lmf.
"] Retum Recelpt hardcopy) $ [ 2 W)
[ Retum Recsipt s &0 0 Postmark
] Certified Mell Restrcted Delivery S_¢o 00 Here

] Adult Signature Required s sl

O7/08/202%

9589 0710 5270 E‘]DS L745 98

PS Form 3600 January ?LP'% 530:02-00C 5047  See Reverse for Instructions

AP 41 -029 -oowN

07/18/2025



\AVEY
(5/16) API Number 47 - 929 - 00147
Operator's Well No. Unknown DEF Paid Plugging Contract

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code
Quadrangle EastLiverpool South

Operator Name_Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract

Watershed (HUC 10) 05030101
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No

Will apit beused? Yes || No V]
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will asynthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes ] I No | | If so,what mL?

Proposed Disposal Mcthod For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Wil closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling mediurmn anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, ete. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.
N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroflsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Qil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated wasterejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understandthatthe
provisions of the pemmit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the genera! permit and/or other applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsibREGESGtRinin
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are signm'EEnPth'lhﬁég Fsl

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
e JUN 18 2025
Company Official Signature
Company Official ({Typed Name) Allison Walker VN Ui Ot
. SIRAT tection
Company Official Title_ President e H«ﬂm#ﬁ:’
N PR,
& g wrrrens, ! 4’/.-,%
SO Y%
= s . =
Subscribed and sworn before me this r3( day otikm > 20 7/6 g 7 NOTA@}, '-,rz“'_-',
E : . im=
U’J’\l@hm Yl \Wwb(}] ht Notary Public % 3o pUBLIC i3
EWR v F
% 8t &
I \

My commission expires /)/\ U!?«DZ@

@fﬁ&g



Form WW-9

Operator's Well No.

Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.12 Prevegetation pH

Lime 2-3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Fentilizer type 10-10-20 or Similar

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch_Hay 2 Tons/acre
ee r
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Ibs/acre

50

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location. pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W.D) of'the pit, and dimensions

(L. W), and area in acres. of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

]
Plan Approvedby: %rmgﬁfl— C.D\DELW

Comments:

AECEIVED
iffice of Qi and (Gas

Title: ! 2]! el-!‘:ﬁ‘s‘ —rzmgnz Date: b!ﬁ.ﬁ!lbzse

JUN 18 2025

Field Reviewed? ( & ) Yes ( )No

il Frotection

07/18/2025



Py /7N
NORTHRWIND

RESPONSE & RECLAMATION

7/7/2025

Strader Gower

WYV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, WV 25304

SUBIJECT: Class L Cement Waiver

Dear Mr. Gower:

North Wind Response and Reclamation is providing this letter to inform you that Class L Cement will be used
in all plugging operations under Agency Purchase Order DEP2500000304 with the Department of
Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas, for the following API numbers:

47-029-00144
47-029-00145
47-029-00146
47-029-00147
47-029-00148
47-029-00149
47-029-00151
47-029-00152
47-029-00153
47-029-00154
47-029-00155
47-029-00156
47-029-00157
47-029-00158
47-029-00159
47-029-00160
47-029-00161
47-029-00162
47-029-00163
47-029-00164
47-029-00165

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or concerns, at greg.hunt@northwinderp.com or
541-944-5472.

Sincerely,

. 07/18/2025
1425 Higham Street | Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | (208) 528-8718 | www.northwindgrp.com



Y/
NORTHRWIND

RESPONSE & RECLAMATION

Greg Hunt

: 07/18/2025
1425 Higham Street | Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | (208) 528-8718 | www.northwindgrp.com



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas Harold D). Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Chareston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute

(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20,1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoti | |
tomating a healthy environment. 07/18/2025



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

- ,/ - s
— ﬁi"}./ - & "

James artin; CHief
Offi¢e of Oil and Gas

07/18/2025
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Well Type: X Qil []Waste Disposal
[ | Storage Xl Shallow
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ELEVATION: 1243 i
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WATERSHED: KINGS CREEK
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COUNTY / DISTRICT: HANCOCK COUNTY / CLAY DISTRICT

ACREAGE: N/A

SURFACE OWNER: WILLIAMS BARBARA

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: N/A

[IDRILL [[JCONVERT [IDRILL DEEPER [ REDRILL [ |FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
[ /PLUG OFF FORMATION [ |PERFORATE NEW FORMATION X PLUG & ABANDON

[ /CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [ OTHER CHANGE SPECIFY: i
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TARGET FORMATION:

UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

DESIGNATED AGENT: JASON HARMON, WVDEP
ADDRESS: 601 57TH STREET

ZIP: 25304

WELL OPERATOR:

601 57TH STREET

CITY:  CHARLESTON STATE: WV

ADDRESS:

ZIP: _ 25304 (WVDEP)

STATE: _ WV

CITY:  CHARLESTON




11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

M WW-48B
_I:L WW-4B signed by inspector

M ww-an

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

D_ WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

M WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
D WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

E_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

M WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

D_TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

s AECEWVED
1T must Have vaLD BonD N opERATOR'S NAME e of OF and Gas
_D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED .

JUN 18 2025

WV Department of
Environmenial Protechion

07/18/2025



2I90.

NORTHWIND

ESPONSE & RECLAMATION
6/16/2025
Strader Gower
WYV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street
Charleston, WV 25304

SUBJECT: Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well

Dear Mr. Gower:

Enclosed is the permit application for well API Number 47-029-00147 that North Wind Response and
Reclamation plans to plug and abandon under Agency Purchase Order DEP2500000304 with the Department of
Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas. This well is located on land of surface owner Margarete A.
Gardener.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or concerns, at greg.hunt@northwindgrp.com or
541-944-5472.

Sincerely,

Fegrip v

Greg Hunt B
RECEIVED
Mice of Qil and Gas

JUN 18 2025

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

1425 Higham Street | Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | (208) 528-8718 | www.northwindgrp.com

07/18/2025
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) eview it -is found this, affidavit is -napproprlate ‘and; not entirely
B necessary. E/; application form will be revised to unclude the following statement. 4’
'l J 2 . -Ly

f Yes l .The' right toiextract. produc or market the oil of gas is’

e based upon a Iea e or leases.or other, €ontfnuing contract or contracts providing for
S flag reli royalty or any ‘simi lar- -provision far? ‘compensation to . the- owner of the o:l

; .f or gas in place which is hot inherently related.to ‘the volume of oil and gas 50
i -extraCted, prbducedl or nnrketed. L uuj._ i-‘*~-\;.,_

i ¢

' "-You should ansuer this que;uﬁon without the use §¥ the
. | i-have been revlsed ' .p.-

-_.,‘DEF'T oF MiNE“
}: . ' : ‘ : : . _'1, S s lﬂ'lce di Oll an Gas :
i e ) mo“:u - g T - Hl.l . L ) KY ‘: . s .
IR R 3 e JUN 1 225
;~.,;_35:n_; g House Bill lzsk - Permlts Hot to be lssu ‘on . 8 s
Y TR Flat Hell Royalty Leases ) B . _ Wylkﬁumﬂnlol:ﬂ.i
. T SRR / — 0 Vb ',"." - Enmmplhe‘p{al Plotectior,
4 in ‘an effort 3.*implement‘ﬂs-lzsh.an affldavit was. Pled £ each operator pred_- =72
y vlously.

TN

. . . . L . . r e - .
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Eflf the answer is “yes" to. the question then you must &ro ide with the appiucatio ~

i ep affndavut which. certifles thatithe-afflantlis, uthoriz d by the owner o .ff}
d working. interest-in the well to staté.that ‘{t 'shalll” tende { td the Swner of'the aE
i "j'or gas in'pldce not less than one-éighth of the tota) a : f' H
¢ 7 for the oll. or gas. so'extracted, produced. or marketed befo 7

.. ta. be. pa1d or- set aside for the owner’ of the ‘ofl ang- -gas - id

: ., +olV dr gas to be" extracted produced or ‘marketed t om the;w'il
[ Sode 2211 (e).) © LI BT / it ¢
’i . L R R ._ " R

, :-Attached 13 an affidavit form you may use, - but it'is necessa 4
4.+ that you would’ answér 'yes', . If the.answer is "no“‘
#e o

Tl to that effect, S
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RS oI and GRS TEASE:: L
W . wory T -;-..:<3.-"!'_7 Ca e Tl e, P e
|+, ¥ THIS AGREEMENT mide and entered intd this the 17 €hdsy of . January g i
'. b r:'.lg;"gz.'—"bymdobetm - ” - R E— V Ca . - R : ... R g
kT dnd Marguerite D. Carson (his wife) & James: H:"éafaéiﬂaﬁé- Kathryn L. C'arson%is wife) also’. "
. . l-_l-.' . - ‘_ . ’ N ) LT ..'," R :..‘."..' - ST . -

s -
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"« _; herelnafter called Lessor (wheiber,one or mors), and Pt rick G, Hosler, R.D. 2, Box'28, Folley Paris,
i - - hereinafter called Lessee, S : ‘ D . el

- WITNESSETH, that-sald Lessor; ln-&.Quldmij@r?l?&é’ﬁﬁ‘%nﬁ%mﬁﬂ’@l.om_, the receipt of which'ls htreby
T . l&ﬁ:ﬁledged.?lnd-of the covenants herelnaftet contained on the part of sald Lessee, to be paid, kept and perfornied, has
s

{7 7. andeectric powerlinés, houses for valves, meters, regulators and other'lrp‘llmeu, with all ofher rights and privileges necesary,
', :incldent to or converilent for the opetation of this land alone anid
L - ’ : T 6 . " .. L

. 2 - land situate In the Roceehis o1 S

]

:' -
BT JTStateof. i
a ,

!

L

LR I )

Glay - : __", County of_

. *

¢ . RO )

> . /On the Northy ladds ff._

- . Se et
Do R ',..' T . .

,-Cardop -

LT d, demised, leased and let, exclusively unto Lessce, with tovenants of general. warranty, for the puipose and with they S
17 . .. rightdof drililsig, producing, and otherwise operating fér oll and gus, and of laying.pipe lines and bullding tanks, roads, gtations, " - e
cojaintly with neighbioring lands, all that certaln trac'of .. =~ -

— = . : R T ' ".—‘_' "
. . : - - goegel T AR T e BECREIVED . -
= and boupdedmllﬂlnullly‘ll rion?""._. SE O W, ’;Jmma ot bl and Gas |
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"+ * *.and contalping, for the pirfose of calculsting rentals, )

—f = acresofland whether actuglly < .. %
N : ‘;_':: - Lt et

. .,_‘?Joq;'-airdngmiré-qr'ﬁ;;'ind‘;m;fﬂisrsddfnhdﬁd&aibedIn  certain deedto Lessor from .+~ - ST - .
.o aper S e T Tt ‘.

HatWilleox - o Caheas 91175, 8/29/85

e
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. B ] ] J | ‘e P * 2 .-' .‘-_ . . . ’.‘- - i -, ...'.'.l ) ¥ .- [ ‘.._- - . '_.'.' ’ .
e 'r_eéorﬂ;ﬂlt"lﬁ:)k + 85, F. _ 2 e e .t Page ‘_'56[345- e \eRﬁcordéﬂsoméGOf&l!d
i // County, It'being the intent of Lessor.to include all lands owned by the Lessor insild County, ' Lo
! / -52 kY 1t.1s agréed that this ledse shall remrialn in force for'a primary Temi of

[y as therealtet as the sald land IS opéfited by Leiseé In the production of ol or s, ) _ - o
0N L &L " Thie royaities to he pald’by Lejsée aze (a) on oil, one-eighth (1/8) of that produce { and saved [rom said land, same

;o to'be delivereg at the wells or to the credif of LEssor, In/the pipe line to which the wells may be connected; (b) on gas of what-

- -soover nalure or kind produced and sold| or usesl off/the premises, the higher of one-eightlt (1/8) of the proceeds realized by
' % Lessee from the sale thereof, or In the-event of use by |Lessee or its assigns one-eighth (1/8) of the field market price prevailing

- Z - at the time of-use pald for nitural gas of like kind :

) * the sbove-mentloned or adjgining counties.” Notwiths aqding anything herein 1o the contrary, this lease shall continite in full
-+ "+ [lorce [or so'long as there Is's well or wells on leased prefrises capable of producin oil or gas, but in the event all such wells

7 are chut In (or any reason, then on ar. i é ‘thé end of each year during which the we]l or.wells are shut in, Lessce shall pay
"=".-,  Lessor aroyalty ’Yéar

< .. 'oe'withdrawn pursuant to paragraph 5 hereof.. ) Byl - _ ) ;
BN 737 If Lessee shall ot havégeither begun operstions for the commencement of a well on the premises within sixty

i VY

. ‘...‘ = ’ ; ‘_'E'.'_._ .,'- . ..lA - y 'l’ ’ - ". - .
W, " days from the date hereo! Lessee agrees to pay to the Lessor the sum of s
—+—77"Two Hundred-Sevedty Six ‘and. 110/ 100—s——m-= - DOLLARS ¢ 276.00—
-+ commencing-sixty days from the date as & rental for 12 months ludrTomr_n_enument Is delayed, subject, however Lo the right
... . of cancellation herelnafter granted to. Lessee,'and it'is understood and agreed that the renlal as hereinbefore provided for is
7 % the'chiel consideration until commencemeént of-a‘well, The commencemenit of a well shall, however, be and operate as a full
\'- .-z, lquidation of alt renhlslheruftq _apcming,under_.l‘hh plp!klon of this lease duﬂqg the remainder of the termn hereof. In the
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per acre. The royallles herein provided iall 5ot be payable on any gas stored

~" ) annually,:
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erclally‘unproductive well on the Premises the Lesiee shall be under 5o obligation to make - © .

20 N event-of completion of'a A ; ch well explra ‘ntal free

.. 1 . Gelay rental payments.for a period'of one year following the completion of such well. At the expination of thidren ST
i3t . . period, Lessee may cohtinue tohold this lease for such further term as it Inay detlre, not {0 exceed the primary lerm thereof, - . o
o LT T

- * upon the payment of the untalnl_:@ye_mcntl@ned.} Lessce maj, st ils option, pay zentals quarterly or apnually. |
" w4 . All payments under thizlease sh :b:'pldebyush.guct‘,Guud:er,ozolher!egd;ender,lp theorderof ___~_ .~ G

H

e sy e As.and S. Hi Carson Hedrs |7 puuneqen  thelr-present address e

. ¥ - A

S I AR R L . T, A X R
gl y A 2 I __ualil the Lessee shall have ;ﬂtte{t notice fromthe Lessor, lh;behlorudgns.iqoom-' <]
#f+ . T panled by original-or cerlified copies of deeds or other documentsas Lessee may require evidencing such change of dwnership

- o directing paymients to be made otherwise, and any ptyments made g3 above untll such direction, and thereafter In sccordince VI
it 4 with such direction shall absolve the Lessee from any liability to any heir or assign of the Lessor. - All payfrents of royaltyare - o1 o
Y - 7-- ' to be made sccording to Lessor’s reipective intéresis thereln, as hereafier set forth, and this lease shall not be forfeled for - - o
: . Lessee's failure to pay any rentals or royalties until Lesse¢ ks recefved written notice by registered mail of such defaultand "
v .4 ‘shall fal, for & period of thirty (3Q) dayut}egnc‘_elpt._pf_mch ndtice to pay samie, = N ., o e et et
a 1 [} . e v i LY 1 “ 0 [ L el L 1] g - B

’ - NEE e 7
. .

ik

- ]
"+ . ;. 18 " In addition to the covenants of géneral'wamanty hereinabove contaihed, Léssor further covenants and agrees, that * LR :
SR | 4 Icssor’;‘litle Lo the leased premises shall come into dispute or litigation, or, if, in the judgment of Lessee, there arébona 1.y
- = "y f1Q€ adverse claims to the rentals or yoyaities hereinabove provided for, then Lessee, at jts option, may withhold the' payment PO |
er °. 5 oftsald rentals or royalties untll ‘final adjudication or other settiement:of such disputa, litigation;:claim or claims; and that ..~ " %
R s at its option, may pay and discharge any taxes,’martgages of.othey lien or liens, existing, levied assessed'or whichmay =~ «--'..- 5
N hercaftercome into existénce:ar be levied of assesied on or agaitst the leased: premises, apd, In“fhe event'it exercises such T e
[ R option, Lessee shall be subrogated to the lien and any and all rights of any holder or holders thereol, and may relmburse’itself .. :'_,','s.
B A / by applying to the discharge of any such' mottgage, tax, of other lien orlJiens, any rental or Yoyalty accruing lier'ipndgr.r D
DAY FF TR h n-donlatlon o A . S -‘ ..-.r‘

: rbeors U1

i g S

|
|

|

f . - - . .

i Y 1f and when driliing or pther operations hereunder are delayed-or interr;up_t.ed by lack of water, Iabor o material, . R
R ’ - .7, or by fire, storm, flood, war, rebellion, insurréction, riot, strike, differences with workmen,‘or failure of carriers to tansport .. . -
i

[y

 or furpish facilities for transportation,or'as a result of some order, rule, regulation, requisition of necessity of the government,” ..~ . - !
. or as the result of any other cause; hatsoever beyond the conlzol of Lessee, the time of such delay or intérruption shall not “JECEWVED &
P be counted against Lessee, lnythlnm this lease to the contrary natwithstanding. ANl £xpress or. Implied covenants of Wiy <f Cituang-Ga

J "+ " . lease-shall-be subject to all Fedenal and State Laws,'Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this lease shall not be termin- e
N . 7. sted, In whole or in part.nor Lessee held liable in damages for fallure to comply (yerewith, §f comptiance 1s prevented by, %U- PR
117 7T i such fallure Is the result of any such Law, Order, Rulé or Regulation, -~ & 0 o on o TPHARCe IS pr 2 THUNGT 82825

o0 ¢t 8, " Lessee shall have the right at any time duriig the term of thisiease.or after theexpiration or termination thereot R &
.-+ to remove all machinery, fixtures, pif&lines, houses, bulldings, and other struc fes placed on said premises, including the « ¢ .- o
- 717 3 gfigit to puls and remove all casing and dubing, | - - . L4t R e LT wggaimenitlof
L et e it begioperstion ' g:tireterin- s ! Profepc

. " Fy h ] e . 3 b N = e ’.

A g g+

w

- -

N -

B ¢ Lestee ) ‘this lease or any interest md.thetnnsrem og ]

- asgdgnee of m shall have corresponding Tights, privileges, and obligations with respect Lo sald-royalties and rentils asto .~ - b
L, e T e L yor o . T ol e, Tt '

]

| 4

shall have the fight Lo transfer or amign, in whole or part,

the acreage Lransferved or assigned to It/

v o+ 12 - Lessee shall upon completion or the first productive well upon said premises make a diligent-effort to obtain s - T b
‘| ~ % ":pipeline connection but any delay shall'not be counted against the Lessee provided umihnﬂ_rdhmodeliyfenlilpayihgnu- . 'k
w0 for quartedy p:;_‘l{d.-, beginning one year from the date that the M:{mduell_nnnd:qll be completed until said first well - ' i
; . wumnw to a pipeline. N | . .l . 1 Sl - T e LR T
| oo ll :ﬁl_a. . mhm$:;mﬁm&d%%@mheméﬁdmdmmndeﬂhhlem.mqbei'auémlohnyahddlob-. S
C T s ligetisne, paymen s thereafier Lo-scerue ae @ Jeased premises, by thé malling of & notice such surrender,. -
! S lndnudteck' fgﬂgﬁgu%}lﬂpew&&qu@qﬁmauneellaﬂonormngnder.ht‘ - e ST i
P SRS VI agreed that ay drill or not drill on said land a3 it elect, and the considerstion and rentals” -, -~ &
/ pnldnndtohwqhmundummumh'p&thmppmﬂontwmeh-m;‘y . B A T o o
T m;sag: 1 apeed that ;1:, Lemee shall bare he piivlge of uskog fre otdwnd sufficient water, oll and gaa fxfm the *. - -
ry necemsary for operations thereon, and at agy time to remove all machinery and -~ -
oL, Fgtureplaced onsidpremisen, | s g o 42686 any tios to remore all machinery and >
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_ Illnrhonse OI' bam now ‘on uid premis!l. except by

- © 16, ,No well shall be drilled, hy ume wluun zoo feet or,u:e
_.consentof Lesjor, . ., * _
-.‘l' voeie o AT, - The leised pnmlus nay, be fully lnd l‘uely uu-d by
’ Luae in dpentlon hereunder. .- . .
" 18, - Lessee' shall pay Lessor for all. damages to ;rovrln; cm . { nces o lreeﬁ,‘uumfby Lessee -openuon.nnddun IR
bury aff permanent pipelines bclow formal p!ow{lgpur‘lhrougﬁ eulliuted am: upon rrquest of Lﬂsor or.within a reasonable T IR

“length of tlme thereaftet. - e

0T, 19, L Thls inslnunent m:y\b) ueculed in cbunmpun euh having l-hg waine valldlty as mSi. oﬂginal -Should any ‘Otve 4

< ot more of the pariles nained as Lessor faﬂ to execule this Iease, 1t shlll nenrulek‘n bebindmg upon-all wdl‘plﬂltl who do g ;
;o0 + o execute it a3 Leksor. - P '-. -: ‘. i e RS
+ P 200 Lessor excepts apd resery, tohl nrnounl of 200 000 cubic feet or gu'lnnually or such pm thenor as Lessor '

= .. -mey-use each yeat from the ga: Jthat nsy heruﬂgt pmduee or otherwise have available under primary production from .

.5 . onegasproduction well completed ted by Lessee hereunder apoi the leased premises, which sitd antfunt of 200,000
#77 «v. cuble feet of gas per year Lessor ntllléd {6 réceive free of cost tor heat and lighi in one. rrulhng house on the leased

elect to pmdnce or opersle & well for the afotesaid purposes'upon the leased prem- <+ -
. d making connections jt Lessor’s coxt at such poin: on’the, demised premises as . .
. ', masy be designated by the Lessee, providedaid gas is used with' emmnla! applilhces and Is measured by meter fuq;a ished by .
" " Lessee. ‘The regulation of nfth gas will be by regulators furoished by Lessor, and spproved by Lessee; placed at a jnt ded: -
" .« ignated by Lessce, with sald'gas to be used at Lissor’s own risk and Lessee not to be in any way Jiablo.for any inlemaplion or’ _' .

Lp:emlses when-and as long as Léssee i)
\. ises, ’ by Lessor laying the necessary lin

. .+ herein shall prevent the Lessee from abandonin%any well or wells or plpelines on the leasfd premises and removing thepipe . -
©_ %" dherefrom at any time, on Lessee’s conversion storsge a5 provided for In, item 5.° If more thin 200, 000 cublc feel peryear .. " )

o myalty [ 4 oﬂm payme'nts thnt are then dne. or may later Im:ohe due. under the tenns of this Iease

o s 3 HﬁsayE.D

s h‘l@e of Onr am qu ;
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o ' L AN the lerms. eondltlo Imimloras ‘and covenants heréis tontained :hlll Inding upon | the putle: hemtn qndshlll -' .

’ . éxtend to and be bindi eir;gspecthreheiu.iutcmon.penop:l repf mnlalive:. lunsfcms and mlgns, hutmupre- '

PEERE unulloos. v:rbal or otherwlse othet'thln' those hcreln éonulned shall be blndlng oq elther pany ol ;_ v . S

< e, h' : Is . I e -

w0 '!N WITNESS‘ WHI-:REOF. the putiq l.o Ihis lmement ,hm hemunln sel their hands and sealsdhe day and yent ﬂrﬂ: ...
lbonwrlltelf.-- T : Syl . e
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't (or any purpoar. exupﬁng sut:h parh n lré used by O '~.". C

', insufficient supply of such gas for sald domestic use caused by pumplng’ :htlons. brpakageé of lissés or otherwise, and notlﬂng e

I$ used, the excess shall be paid forat the mte charged to domestic eonsumeu in the same area, and in.cise of default In pPwy- 1 o
. ment for gas used in excess of said 200,000 cubic feel, Lesseeis heuby authorized to deduct the an)ountlhmof from any, .o o
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i T 412/5611103 )

" -f J Rolmt Gn]n. PE 7
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Wlillnnﬂ me IIS .
' -Patrick G Hosler Well No. 1 e
' File 79-399 PH. S
St son. AND EROSION ssnnmnmnou coumor. th;'.‘ JRle
S f ; PATRICK G.. HOSLER WELL NO. _]_,. “" Ll
B ’ U v [emay Dzsmrc'r P I A
SO - HANCOCK coun'rY, JWEST VIRGINIA

_ A The site 1s to be utilized by Patrick G. - Hosler, Box 191 -
T New Cumberland, West Virginia 26047, for the drillmg of ‘an, 011 well. .

c

. . . B
The drilling 1ocation will encompass an area approximately W

__.?250 M 250', or 1 5" acres. 'I'he site has a natural slope of approx- “

imately ten percent (10%) 'I‘he site is wooded. :

An access road wxll be. constructed from the COunty Road to the o _ :
well site for a length of 100.-L. F. and its right of way . w111 pe 40 o .
'feet wide. The maximum. grade of said. roadway is eight: percent (8%). ' f
The County of Hancock * will be contacted to determ:.ne the, required o
size of, the culvert. 'I‘he road shall ‘be completely constructed prior -

to.\proceedini iurith the drilling operation-: . L ey

ST i e T o .ol SN, S
S Werceptor ditch will be cxmstructed across the s:.te to T O
i ._---'-_p_r'ohibi_‘ ncff from enter,ing... R . S

T The only runoff that occurs w:.ll be from rain t-.hat falls on the N o . ]‘,

- . Biten i ' o L L /' S, R '. e el s '
-t . » . oo . ', . ;‘.. N .' ot - ..:'_ . ] . . } v . - S - o . - . K ‘.:.
e . ‘_" K .:;v.-- i .. . s . k .f‘ . ,__'.. s _ . . . . R S . ";: .‘ !.i

.‘._i = 'ropsoil stripped from the site shacll be stockpi‘led at the North-- - '
.end of the site. S _h T O T L : P
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/‘, f:' during the drilling cperation.,The pit shall also be used- to ”k;;‘.s

GALES ] l.ew:s Enomaemma & LAND sunvswﬁo, mc. i
ERSE ':._:’_' T .~ 300 BEVERLY.ROAD . W, " S N
SRS o T PITTSBURGH, PA 182180 T o o T I T T

oy .

e an]

"

S RobertQalen PE L, e e e .uzlw 1103 -
T T S A N B -'v'f.::J41215§1-1104 3 e

" wallam M. Lewls, A.S, FRI o .
- 'Patrick G, - Hosler Well No. ) TR R R '
K File 79-399 PH RSN A o o ]
. : , DRERINS B R R
;.' " ¥ ‘\l. , .-‘

‘A working pit shall be constructed to collect Silt creatdl‘ 'wj;}fj

-l “-colleét silt during runoff producing rains. The site shall be o
T graded 80, ‘drainage will: be .toward "‘the pit. The pit shall have a. .-;;? A
S capacity of 12,5b0 cubic feet and’ provrde a twenty-four inch: (24“} _T-ﬁl“
‘ freeboard ‘The. pit shall be cleaned after the sediment load reaches

]
= EUURPE

fifty percent (50%)._ : T ot _
The sediment collected in the pit shall he collected and

deposited in the area of stockpiled topsoil. Thls sediment shall
be mulched with straw.; .3-_,__;;- T‘-.' - 'Jf.'_ K
The site shall be restored as nearly as possihle to the original

:‘-- Z Four inches (4 ') of topsoxl shall be spread back over e A
dis urbed area and shald be seeded _and anchored With netting on . Coon

.I'

banks, along swales and othef areas easily eroded.__ '; CT -
—_— -

'1'~Shou1d restoration be delayed to ‘a ﬁz;zaa when seeding is. not :
o possible, ‘the entire area’ shall be mulched with straw.,The straw .ﬂ o
3'(? shall be applied at the rate-of two to three (2—3) bales per:, 1 000 Lo
* square feet. This mulch will be’ anchored by ‘traversing the s:te

with a disk set in the straigﬁi&positicn. “f S

- Ju
It is anticipated that work will start in 4I!k=; Q@azand that
restoration will be completed in Oc_‘her 1932.A o .
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L | = - - - when fill is.greater than. 3 feet

.

P AGCESS ROAD cousmuc'rlon
. CLEARING r-'oa CUT. AND FILL. nvo

op of
© cul slope 0., - "
~.minimum_of 4.feet * . -

o .Round oﬂ

T n "Cut cnd Ioclva low siump _
N - b. Remove both tres and stump .
c. Low stump may be left:in £ill,

o »d. Trees may be left siundmg .

: I.' Construct road so thai huwlnnq will' be on sohd ground not on fall
2. Inslope from flll to cut-shoil have-a.fall of - noi less:than. 1/4" and not more than 3/8 per- foot

RN} Drumoqo water shall be cnmed ucross?oﬁﬂ-t fill slopmuruphng dlps ot euluris. .

L T L

SLOPE RATIOS ‘“
A Cut sIOpes should not be stehp‘e‘_-"‘
SHFR TS (a) 472 1 in rocn"‘-f PR
I .- (b) 2: I in sonl ,\

/! CFill slopes should not - be sieepeﬂ thun
T T ~.(a)" 1+1 when constructed -with rock

’ tb) 2 I when construcied wnth soul JUN18 7‘(; =
\ -.;. .
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| Support pole
.. minimum; 6~-inch trench dug
; as @ toe in for the fpbnc.

".',:'A .'.ufhcmntly w:do sirip of filter
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Y T B . * at
‘ree

S FlL'i'ER FABRIO INSTALLATION |
’ SEDIMENT “FENCE . cousrauc'(tou

"~' l w ]

sel und a A fencmq muterml--mre rnesh wood o
is than affixed

rve'\ts_lg_tf%r;:'c o if -required ,
to su port systam ucis

. as ihe fru ewor for

ssmml

Tha Imed Irem;h is Ihen bnckflllod

" ‘abric is then fastened fo the fenca - .10 complete the toe- m. T e

. Tl T support system with staples "or ngils;t¥— . . L= S T RECEWED N
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WW-4B APINo.  47-029-00147

Farm Name
Well No. 90163

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

RECEWVED

ffice of Qil and Gas

JUN 1.8 2025

W Oeatinen: of

Fri:onmental Protection

07/18/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well

Number Unknown DEP Paid Plugging Contract

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-44 is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note; If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of 0il and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

AECEIVED

Wice i
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas thee of Oif and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57t St, SE JUN 18 2025
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450 WV Uepartment of

Environmental Protection

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2} The soil erosion and sediment contro! plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources:

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that T have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

07/18/2025



7/14/25, 12:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148

3 messages

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 12:07 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wv.gov>, Greg Hunt
<greg.hunt@northwindgrp.com>, jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

5 attachments

@ 4702900144.pdf
3395K

@ 4702900145.pdf
3418K

@ 4702900148.pdf
5079K

@ 4702900146.pdf
5070K

@ 4702900147.pdf
4837K

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 12:09 PM
To: james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to
jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us because the address couldn't
be found, or is unable to receive mail.

07/18/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r4730304670504 146447 &simpl=msg-a:r-26076632680959...

12


mailto:james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arken0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arken0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkev1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkev1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkfc4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkfc4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf32&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf32&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf73&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19809b163005f13b&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_md3arkf73&safe=1&zw

7/14/25, 12:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4702900144 00145 00146 00147 00148

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.1.1 : Recipient address rejected: User unknown in local recipient table

Final-Recipient: rfc822; jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Remote-MTA: dns; state.mx2.wvnet.edu. (129.71.2.214, the server for the domain assessor.state.wv.us.)
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.1.1 <jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us>: Recipient address rejected: User unknown in local
recipient table

Last-Attempt-Date: Mon, 14 Jul 2025 09:09:03 -0700 (PDT)

noname
3K

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 12:09 PM

To: james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
[Quoted text hidden]

Final-Recipient: rfc822; jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Remote-MTA: dns; state.mx2.wvnet.edu. (129.71.2.214, the server for the domain assessor.state.wv.us.)
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.1.1 <jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us>: Recipient address rejected: User unknown in local
recipient table

Last-Attempt-Date: Mon, 14 Jul 2025 09:09:15 -0700 (PDT)

noname
3K

07/18/2025
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